Past due 45-60 days  2,503  3,442  2,207  3,319
   Past due more than 60 days  9,364  6,694  9,075  5,758

 11,867  10,136  11,282  9,077

Credit Guarantee Corporation Malaysia Berhad

annual report 2016 239

47. FINANCIAL RISk MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk

 Market risk is defined as the risk of losses to the Group’s and the Corporation’s portfolio positions arising
from movements in market factors such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and changes in volatility.
The Group and the Corporation are exposed to market risks from its trading and investment activities.

 The Group’s and the Corporation’s exposure to market risk stems primarily from interest rate risk. Interest rate risk
arises mainly from differences in timing between the maturities or repricing of assets, liabilities and derivatives.

 Net interest income sensitivity analysis

 The table below shows the profit after tax net interest income sensitivity for the financial assets and financial
liabilities held at reporting date.

Group

31.12.2016 31.12.2015

Impact
on profit
after tax
RM’000

Impact
on equity

RM’000

Impact
on profit
after tax
RM’000

Impact
on equity

RM’000

 + 100 basis points ("bps")  36,925  36,947  36,227  36,356
 -  100 bps  (36,925)  (36,947)  (36,227)  (36,356)

Corporation

31.12.2016 31.12.2015

Impact
on profit
after tax
RM’000

Impact
on equity

RM’000

Impact
on profit
after tax
RM’000

Impact
on equity

RM’000

 + 100 bps  36,925  36,947  36,227  36,367
 -  100 bps  (36,925)  (36,947)  (36,227)  (36,367)

Interest/ Profit rate risk

 The table below summarise the Group’s and the Corporation’s exposure to interest/ profit rate risks. Included
in the table are the Group’s and the Corporation’s financial assets and liabilities at their carrying amounts,
categorised by the earlier of contractual repricing or maturity dates. The net interest sensitivity gap for items
not recognised in the statements on financial position represents the net notional amounts of all interest/ profit
rate sensitivity derivative financial instruments. As interest rate  yield curves change over time, the Group and

[…]

(b) Market risk (continued)

 Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Group/Corporation
2015

United
 States
Dollar

RM’000

Singapore
Dollar

RM’000

Australian
Dollar

RM’000
Renminbi

RM’000
Euro

RM’000
Total

RM’000

Assets
Investment fund: AFS  28,871  -   -   -   -   28,871
Investment securities: FVTPL  157,685  17,871  26,271  1,959  4,405  208,191
Derivatives  767  109  -   -   -   876
Cash and cash equivalents  5,143  207  18  42  -   5,410

Net on-balance sheet financial
position  192,466  18,187  26,289  2,001  4,405  243,348

Liability
Derivatives  (1,737)  -   (650)  -   (3)  (2,390)

Net on-balance sheet financial
position  (1,737)  -   (650)  -   (3)  (2,390)

Off-balance sheet
commitments  (150,452) (17,782)  (34,346)  -   (4,687) (207,267)

annual report 2016246

f i n a n c i a l  s tat e m e n t s

NOTES TO ThE FINANCIAl STATEmENTS

47. FINANCIAL RISk MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (continued)

 Foreign exchange risk sensitivity analysis

 The following table sets out the analysis of the exposure to assess the impact of a 1% change in the exchange
rates to the profit after tax:

Group Corporation

31.12.2016 31.12.2015 31.12.2016 31.12.2015
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

+ 1%

United States Dollar (1) 403 (1) 403
Singapore Dollar  -   4  -   4
Australian Dollar 9 (87) 9 (87)
Renminbi  -   20  -   20
Euro 3  (3) 3  (3)

- 1%

United States Dollar 1 (403) 1 (403)
Singapore Dollar  -   (4)  -   (4)
Australian Dollar (9) 87 (9) 87
Renminbi  -   (20)  -   (20)
Euro (3)  3 (3)  3

(c) Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk which arises when the Group and the Corporation have difficulty in raising funds to
meet their financial obligations at a reasonable cost and in time. The liquidity risk is managed by diversifying
its placements over various tenures based on maturity gaps. The table below summarises the maturity
profile of the Group’s and the Corporation’s liabilities at the reporting date.

 Liquidity risk disclosure table which is based on contractual undiscounted cash flows

 The table below provides analysis of cash flow payables for financial liabilities based on remaining